

800.347.CCCU, (2228) 626.915.7551

Fax: 626.915.2031

255 N. Lone Hill Ave. P.O. Box 9001 San Dimas, CA 91773

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: March 7, 2023 Contact: Felicia Hernandez Email: fhernandez@myCCCU.com Phone: 626.915.7551, ext. 6289

CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES RETIREMENT OF LONGTIME STAFF, CHARLOTTE CONWAY AND HOPE SMITH

(San Dimas, CA) Christian Community Credit Union (CCCU) is honored to announce the retirement of two of its long-standing and dedicated executives, Charlotte Conway, Vice President of Member Service and Hope Smith, Vice President of Marketing and Communications.

Charlotte Conway joined CCCU in 1993 as a Lobby Receptionist. Over the years she grew in her position and became Vice President of Branch Services in 2006 and subsequently, she became Vice President of Member Service in 2012. Charlotte has been instrumental in the development and growth of the department. Under her leadership, the department has become a model of excellence in the credit union industry, consistently delivering exceptional service to members. Charlotte's dedication and passion for serving members have made her a respected leader and valuable asset to the Credit Union.

Hope Smith joined CCCU in 1994 as a Marketing Specialist, the first full-time marketing staff at the Credit Union. Through the years, she grew in her position and became the Vice President of Marketing and Communications in 2014. Hope has been a driving force behind the Credit Union's marketing efforts. She has played a significant role in promoting the Credit Union's values, missions, as well as developing and implementing successful marketing strategies. Hope's contributions to the Credit Union and her commitment to its members will not be forgotten.

"Charlotte and Hope have been an integral part of Christian Community Credit Union for many years, and their contributions have had a profound impact on our organization," said Christian Community Credit Union President/CEO Blair Korschun. "Their commitment to our members and to the Credit Union movement is truly remarkable and we are grateful for all they have done to help us achieve our mission."

Christian Community Credit Union is a faith-based, purpose-driven financial cooperative whose mission is to serve Christ followers to live and give more abundantly. CCCU has over \$880 million in assets and 30,000 members nationwide. For over 65 years, the Credit Union has provided individuals and ministries with the financial tools and knowledge they need to grow and thrive financially, so they can transform our world through their generosity.

###

Click here to download photo of Charlotte Conway.

Caption: Charlotte Conway, Christian Community Credit Union's Vice President of Member Service, retires after 30 years of service.

Click here to download photo of Hope Smith.

Caption: Hope Cardinal Smith, Christian Community Credit Union's Vice President of Marketing and Communications, retires after 28 years of service.

